

**CWP No.1516 of 2026**

06.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for  
the respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Notices issued to respondent No. 4 for  
today is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two  
weeks.

M/s Raman Jamalta, Paras Dhaulta,  
Abhinav Mohan Goel and Abhijeet Singh Chauhan,  
Advocates have filed POA on behalf of respondent  
No. 4. Reply to the writ petition on behalf of said  
respondent has also been filed and placed on record.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1  
to 3 is awaited till date. The matter be listed before  
the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2026; the date already  
given by the Hon'ble Court.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.03.2026**

*(Shalini)*