

Rajeev Kumar Chauhan vs. State of H.P. and Others

CWP No. 1516 of 2026

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinders to the replies have been filed. However, the same are not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List for consideration on **23.04.2026.**

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

1st April, 2026.
(GR)